Higher South Australia spot prices over a
10-year period (23% above the base case

on average) reflecting current market
fundamentals without short-term energy

policy intervention

10% increase in future production
8.10%

10% increase in future production
10% decrease in future operating

expenditure

10% reduction in future production

The following assumptions and associated sensitivities formed part of the 2017 fair value assessment.  These key assumptions have been reviewed as part of the 2018 fair value
assessment exercise and no significant changes have been identified.

A sensitivity analysis around some key inputs are given in the table below. The valuation is based on a combination of values that are generally at the midpoint of the range. The
valuation impact is calculated as the movement in the fair value as a result of the change in the assumption and keeping all other valuation inputs constant.  In addition to the tests
below, a separate sensitivity analysis has been conducted to assess the impact of varying future cash flows for increases or decreases of up to 10% in market prices (including New
Zealand market prices beyond the fixed price period to March 2022).

Page 12 of 24

Tilt Renewables Limited and Subsidiaries
Financial statements

For the year ended 31 March 2018

NOTE 9: BORROWINGS

At 31 March 2018 Tilt Renewables has drawn down secured loan borrowings against the following facilities.
2018 2017
$000 $000

Facility & associated borrowing limit - AUD
Facility A - expiry date: 31 October 2019 172,803   182,108
Facility B - expiry date: 31 October 2020 170,956   178,129
EKF Facility I - expiry date: 30 November 2032 146,997   155,298
EKF Facility II - expiry date: 12 July 2021 26,044   32,566
EKF Facility III - expiry date: 30 November 2026 26,614   28,928
Expansion Facility - expiry date: 31 October 2021 100,000   100,000
Working capital facility 15,000   15,000

658,414   692,029

New Zealand
dollar facilities #

Australian dollar
facilities

Total bank
facilities

$000 $000 $000
Repayment terms:
Less than one year 14,617   24,065   38,682
One to two years 15,194   177,781   192,975
Two to five years 82,080   213,226   295,306
Over five years 10,959   105,492   116,451
Facility establishment costs (831)   (3,534)   (4,365)

122,019   517,031   639,050

Current portion 14,255   22,526   36,781
Non-current portion 107,764   494,505   602,269

122,019   517,031   639,050
Undrawn facilities
Less than one year -   -   -
One to two years -   -   -
Two to five years -   15,000   15,000
Over five years -   -   -

-   15,000   15,000
Weighted average interest:
Less than one year 4.0% 3.4%
One to two years 4.4% 3.9%
Two to five years 5.2% 4.8%
Over five years 5.7% 5.1%

New Zealand
dollar facilities #

Australian dollar
facilities

Total bank
facilities

$000 $000 $000
Repayment terms:
Less than one year 13,957   23,030   36,987
One to two years 14,216   24,065   38,281
Two to five years 91,557   282,707   374,264
Over five years 13,703   113,793   127,496
Facility establishment costs (1,075)   (5,192)   (6,267)

132,358   438,403   570,761

Current portion 13,631   21,455   35,086
Non-current portion 118,727   416,948   535,675

132,358   438,403   570,761
Undrawn facilities
Less than one year -   -   -
One to two years -   -   -
Two to five years -   115,000   115,000
Over five years -   -   -

-   115,000   115,000
Weighted average interest:
Less than one year 3.9% 3.8%
One to two years 4.4% 3.8%
Two to five years 5.3% 3.5%
Over five years 5.7% 4.5%

The fair value of Tilt Renewables bank loans and bonds is not materially different to the carrying values above.

Secured loans

Facility establishment costs are amortised over the life and debt profile of the borrowings facility.

Borrowings are recognised initially at fair value, net of transaction costs incurred. Borrowings are subsequently stated at amortised cost; any difference between the proceeds (net of
transaction costs) and the redemption value is recognised in the income statement over the term of the borrowings using the effective interest method.

Secured loans

# New Zealand dollar facilities are drawn down and repaid in NZD.  In the financial statements the New Zealand dollar facilities are presented in AUD.